
Sorted on best lap timeSorted on best lap timeSorted on best lap timeSorted on best lap time

Pos Pos Pos Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC PIC PIC PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

1 

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

D N S  

No. No. No. No. 

90 

84 

587 

11 

18A 

27 

43 

7 

17 

6 

42 

49 

55 

83 

85 

97 

Name Name Name Name 

David Lasco 

Jim Sandberg 

Bjorn Dischington 

Joe Robau 

John Mulacek 

Jacob Ammon 

Phil Mulacek 

Sterling Mulacek 

Herb Hilton 

Robert Cobb 

Richard Smith 

Kevin Ford 

Louis Gladfelter 

Gene Hassell 

James Sharp 

George Kopecky 

Class Class Class Class 

BP 

AP 

FIA 

BP 

BP 

AP 

BP 

BP 

AS 

AS 

AP 

AS 

BP 

AS 

AS 

FIA 

Total Tm Total Tm Total Tm Total Tm 

15:08.282 

14:50.228 

13:41.387 

15:56.453 

14:40.175 

13:48.212 

14:53.172 

14:47.576 

14:48.528 

Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm Best Tm 

2:39.832 

2:42.390 

2:46.165 

2:48.209 

2:49.491 

2:51.974 

2:54.435 

2:55.979 

2:56.485 

Diff Diff Diff Diff 

2.558 

6.333 

8.377 

9.659 

12.142 

14.603 

16.147 

16.653 

Gap Gap Gap Gap 

2.558 

3.775 

2.044 

1.282 

2.483 

2.461 

1.544 

0.506 

Make Make Make Make 

Mustang 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Chevrolet 

S h e lb y  M u st a n g  

Chevrolet 

Ford 

Shelby 

Ford 

Amc 

Chevrolet 

Chevy 

Ford 

Ford 

Chevrolet 

Porsche 

Year Year Year Year 

1965 

1969 

1974 

1964 

1966 

1969 

1966 

1966 

1967 

1971 

1972 

1969 

1966 

1968 

1971 

1973 

Model/Engine Model/Engine Model/Engine Model/Engine 

Shelby 

Corvette 

911 

Corvette 

Gt350 289 

Corvettes 

Mustang 

Gt350 

Mustang 

Javelin 

Corvette 

Camaro 

S h e lb y  M u s t a n g  G t 3 5 0  

Mustang 

Camaro 

Rsr 

Color Color Color Color 

Red/White 

Red 

Gulf Blue 

White 

Blue 

Silver 

Yellow 

Blue 

Yellow 

Red/W hite/Blue  

Red 

Sunoco Blue 

White 

Red/White 

Yellow / Black 

Black 

Hometown Hometown Hometown Hometown 

Crown Point 

Seabrook 

Houston 

Montgomery 

Conroe 

Walnut Springs 

The Woodlands 

The Woodlands 

Montgomery 

League City 

Sulphur 

Pinehurst 

Little Rock 

Austin 

Tulsa 

Columbus 

Sponsor Sponsor Sponsor Sponsor 
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Timing & Scoring Nick Norman 

Chief Steward Jack Marr 

Race Chair Dan Hilton 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CVAR (Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing) 

MSR Houston 
Group 1 

G1 P&Q 

Qualifying started at 9:59:51 

Motor Sports Ranch - Houston 2.380 miles 

9/29/2018 09:32 
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