Corinthian Vintage Huto Racing

ISR Houston														Sorted on best lap time	
Group 1								Motor Sports Ranch - Houston 2.380 miles							
G1 P&Q Qualifying started at 9:59:51							9/29/2018 09:32								
	PIC		Name	Class	Total Tm	Best Tm	Diff	Gap	Make	Year	Model/Engine	Color	Hometown	Sponsor	
1	1	90	David Lasco	BP	15:08.282	2:39.832			Mustang	1965	Shelby	Red/White	Crown Point		
2	1	84	Jim Sandberg	AP	14:50.228	2:42.390	2.558	2.558	Chevrolet	1969	Corvette	Red	Seabrook		
3	1	587	Bjorn Dischington	FIA	13:41.387	2:46.165	6.333	3.775	Porsche	1974	911	Gulf Blue	Houston		
4	2	11	Joe Robau	BP	15:56.453	2:48.209	8.377	2.044	Chevrolet	1964	Corvette	White	Montgomery		
5	3	18A	John Mulacek	BP	14:40.175	2:49.491	9.659	1.282	Shelby Mustan	1966	Gt350 289	Blue	Conroe		
6	2	27	Jacob Ammon	AP	13:48.212	2:51.974	12.142	2.483	Chevrolet	1969	Corvettes	Silver	Walnut Springs		
7	4	43	Phil Mulacek	BP	14:53.172	2:54.435	14.603	2.461	Ford	1966	Mustang	Yellow	The Woodlands		
8	5	7	Sterling Mulacek	BP	14:47.576	2:55.979	16.147	1.544	Shelby	1966	Gt350	Blue	The Woodlands		
9	1	17	Herb Hilton	AS	14:48.528	2:56.485	16.653	0.506	Ford	1967	Mustang	Yellow	Montgomery		
Not cla	ssified														
DNS	15	6	Robert Cobb	AS					Amc	1971	Javelin	Red/White/Blue	League City		
DNS	IS	42	Richard Smith	AP					Chevrolet	1972	Corvette	Red	Sulphur		
DNS	IS	49	Kevin Ford	AS					Chevy	1969	Camaro	Sunoco Blue	Pinehurst		
DNS	IS	55	Louis Gladfelter	BP					Ford	1966	Shelby Mustang (White	Little Rock		
DNS	IS	83	Gene Hassell	AS					Ford	1968	Mustang	Red/White	Austin		
DNS	IS	85	James Sharp	AS					Chevrolet	1971	Camaro	Yellow / Black	Tulsa		
DNS	15	97	George Kopecky	FIA					Porsche	1973	Rsr	Black	Columbus		

Timing & Scoring Nick Norman Urbits

Chief Steward Jack Mari

Race Chair Dan Hilton